LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

April 15, 2021 Meeting

PLANT CONSERVATION BOARD
Protected Plant Species List

COMMERCE - EMPLOYMENT SECURITY, DIVISION OF
Notice to Employer of Potential Charges
Requirements for Requesting Noncharging of Benefit Payments

Time for Filing Requests for Noncharging
Determination on Requests for Noncharging
Appealing Denial or Request for Noncharging
Notice of Employer Quarterly Charges
Requirements for Filing Protests to List of Charges
Grounds for Protesting List of Charges

Telephone Hearings Before the Board of Review
In-Person Hearings

02 NCAC 48F

04 NCAC 24D
04 NCAC 24D
04 NCAC 24D
04 NCAC 24D
04 NCAC 24D
04 NCAC 24D
04 NCAC 24D
04 NCAC 24D
04 NCAC 24F
04 NCAC 24F

CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Responsibilities of the School Director

Criminal Justice Instructor Training

Evaluation for Training Waiver

Minimum Training Specifications: Annual In-Service Training
Instructor Training

SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Terms and Conditions of Detention Officer Instructor Cert...
Terms and Conditions of a Limited Lecturer Certification
Terms and Conditions of Telecommunicator Instructor Certi...

MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION

Standards and Requirements for Shellfish Leases and Franc...
Shellfish Lease Applications

Marking Shellfish Leases and Franchises

Permanent Secondary Nursery Areas

Special Secondary Nursery Areas

Oyster Sanctuaries

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION
Emergency Closures and Waivers
Wildlife Taken for Depredations
Attendance of Traps

Permitted Archery Equipment

Bear

Deer (White Tailed)

Wild Quail Management Areas

12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09E
12 NCAC 09G

12 NCAC 10B
12 NCAC 10B
12 NCAC 10B

15A NCAC 030
15A NCAC 030
15A NCAC 030
15A NCAC 03R
15A NCAC 03R
15A NCAC 03R

15A NCAC 10A
15A NCAC 10B
15A NCAC 10B
15A NCAC 10B
15A NCAC 10B
15A NCAC 10B
15A NCAC 10B

.0301

.0102
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0106
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0303
.0304

.0202
.0209
.0403
.0105
.0414

.0905
.0909
.0915

.0201
.0202
.0204
.0104
.0105
.0117

1102
.0106
.0110
.0116
.0202
.0203
.0227



Public Mountain Trout Waters

Possession of Certain Fishes

Largemouth Bass

Striped Bass

Trout

Smallmouth Bass

Alabama Bass and Spotted Bass

Manner of Taking Nongame Fishes

Taking Nongame Fishes for Bait or Personal Consumption
General Regulations Regarding Use

Hunting on Game Lands

Brunswick County

Wildlife Control Agent License Eligibility and Requirements
Depredation Permits Issued by Wildlife Control Agents
Manner of Take

Records and Reporting Requirements

Wildlife Control Agent License Renewal and Revocation
Alligator Control Agent Certification Eligibility and Req...
Additional Permit Requirements for Alligator Control Agents
Alligator Control Agent Certification Eligibility and Req...
Alligator Control Agent Certification Renewal and Revocation

Hunting on Wildlife Conservation Areas

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
Definitions

General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities
Notification for Structural Fill Facilities

Siting for Structural Fill Facilities

Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F...
Closure of Structural Fill Facilities

Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities

Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products

Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products
Annual Reporting

Requirements for Existing Structural Fills

MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION
Floors

Walls and Ceilings

Lighting

Ventilation

Premises

Sewage Disposal

Employees' Personal Articles

Supply Storage

15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10F
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10J

15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B

15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A

.0205
.0211
.0305
.0314
.0316
.0321
.0322
.0401
.0402
.0102
.0103
.0305
1501
.1502
.1503
.1504
.1505
.1506
.1507
.1508
.1509
.0103

1701
1702
1703
1704
.1705
1706
1707
.1708
.1709
1710
1713

.0140
.0141
.0142
.0143
.0146
.0150
.0154
.0155



Separation of Operations

Raw Crustacea Receiving and Refrigeration
Cooked Crustacea Refrigeration

Delivery Window of Shelf

Freezing

Shippin

Whole Crustacea or Crustacea Products
Cooked Claw Shipping Conditions

Recall Procedure

Sampling and Testing

Hazard Analysis

HACCP Plan

Sanitation Monitoring

Standards for an Approved Shellfish Growing Area
Laboratory Procedures

Definitions

Classification of Shellfish Growing Waters
Sanitary Survey

Approved Waters

Conditionally Approved Waters

Restricted Areas

Prohibited Waters

Unsurveyed Areas

Buffer Zones

Reclassification

Public Health Emergency

Laboratory Procedures

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
Charter Schools Application and Review Process

TRANSPORTATION - MOTOR VEHICLES, DIVISION OF
Purpose

Forms

Function

Class of License Plate

Date First Operated

Signature

Leased Vehicles

Display of License Plate Renewal Sticker
Self-Propelled Camping Vehicles

Personalized Plates

Purchase of Out-Of-State Vehicles: Removal of Plates

15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A
15A NCAC 18A

16 NCAC 06G

19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C

.0159
.0160
.0163
.0167
.0169
.0170
.0171
.0172
.0179
.0180
.0188
.0189
.0190
.0431
.0704
.0901
.0902
.0903
.0904
.0905
.0906
.0907
.0908
.0909
.0910
.0913
.0914

.0508

.0101
.0102
.0201
.0225
.0227
.0229
.0233
.0237
.0423
.0427
.0431



STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION
Eligibility 25 NCAC 01E .0908



