LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES April 15, 2021 Meeting

PLANT CONSERVATION BOARD		
Protected Plant Species List	02 NCAC 48F	.0301
COMMERCE - EMPLOYMENT SECURITY, DIVISION OF		
Notice to Employer of Potential Charges	04 NCAC 24D	
Requirements for Requesting Noncharging of Benefit Payments		.0103
Time for Filing Requests for Noncharging		.0104
Determination on Requests for Noncharging		.0105
Appealing Denial or Request for Noncharging		.0106
Notice of Employer Quarterly Charges		.0201
Requirements for Filing Protests to List of Charges	04 NCAC 24D	.0202
Grounds for Protesting List of Charges	04 NCAC 24D	.0203
Telephone Hearings Before the Board of Review	04 NCAC 24F	.0303
In-Person Hearings	04 NCAC 24F	.0304
CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COM	IMISSION	
Responsibilities of the School Director	12 NCAC 09B	.0202
Criminal Justice Instructor Training	12 NCAC 09B	.0209
Evaluation for Training Waiver	12 NCAC 09B	.0403
Minimum Training Specifications: Annual In-Service Training	12 NCAC 09E	.0105
Instructor Training	12 NCAC 09G	.0414
SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION	l	
Terms and Conditions of Detention Officer Instructor Cert	12 NCAC 10B	.0905
Terms and Conditions of a Limited Lecturer Certification	12 NCAC 10B	.0909
Terms and Conditions of Telecommunicator Instructor Certi	12 NCAC 10B	.0915
MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION		
Standards and Requirements for Shellfish Leases and Franc	15A NCAC 03O	.0201
Shellfish Lease Applications	15A NCAC 03O	.0202
Marking Shellfish Leases and Franchises	15A NCAC 03O	.0204
Permanent Secondary Nursery Areas	15A NCAC 03R	.0104
Special Secondary Nursery Areas	15A NCAC 03R	
Oyster Sanctuaries	15A NCAC 03R	.0117
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION		
Emergency Closures and Waivers	15A NCAC 10A	1102
Wildlife Taken for Depredations	15A NCAC 10B	.0106
Attendance of Traps		.0110
Permitted Archery Equipment	15A NCAC 10B	.0116
	15A NCAC 10B	.0202
Bear Door (White Tailed)	15A NCAC 10B	.0202
Deer (White Tailed)		
Wild Quail Management Areas	15A NCAC 10B	.0227

Public Mountain Trout Waters	15A NCAC 10C	.0205
Possession of Certain Fishes	15A NCAC 10C	.0211
Largemouth Bass	15A NCAC 10C	.0305
Striped Bass	15A NCAC 10C	.0314
<u>Trout</u>	15A NCAC 10C	.0316
Smallmouth Bass	15A NCAC 10C	.0321
Alabama Bass and Spotted Bass	15A NCAC 10C	.0322
Manner of Taking Nongame Fishes	15A NCAC 10C	.0401
Taking Nongame Fishes for Bait or Personal Consumption	15A NCAC 10C	.0402
General Regulations Regarding Use	15A NCAC 10D	.0102
Hunting on Game Lands	15A NCAC 10D	.0103
Brunswick County	15A NCAC 10F	.0305
Wildlife Control Agent License Eligibility and Requirements	15A NCAC 10H	.1501
Depredation Permits Issued by Wildlife Control Agents	15A NCAC 10H	.1502
Manner of Take	15A NCAC 10H	.1503
Records and Reporting Requirements	15A NCAC 10H	.1504
Wildlife Control Agent License Renewal and Revocation	15A NCAC 10H	.1505
Alligator Control Agent Certification Eligibility and Req	15A NCAC 10H	.1506
Additional Permit Requirements for Alligator Control Agents	15A NCAC 10H	.1507
Alligator Control Agent Certification Eligibility and Req	15A NCAC 10H	.1508
Alligator Control Agent Certification Renewal and Revocation	15A NCAC 10H	.1509
Hunting on Wildlife Conservation Areas	15A NCAC 10J	.0103
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION	454 NCAC 42D	1701
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 13B	
<u>Definitions</u> <u>General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities</u>	15A NCAC 13B	.1702
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products Annual Reporting	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709 .1710
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709 .1710
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products Annual Reporting	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709 .1710
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products Annual Reporting Requirements for Existing Structural Fills	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709 .1710 .1713
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products Annual Reporting Requirements for Existing Structural Fills MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709 .1710 .1713
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products Annual Reporting Requirements for Existing Structural Fills MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION Floors	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709 .1710 .1713
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products Annual Reporting Requirements for Existing Structural Fills MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION Floors Walls and Ceilings	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709 .1710 .1713
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products Annual Reporting Requirements for Existing Structural Fills MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION Floors Walls and Ceilings Lighting	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709 .1710 .1713 .0140 .0141 .0142 .0143
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products Annual Reporting Requirements for Existing Structural Fills MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION Floors Walls and Ceilings Lighting Ventilation	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709 .1710 .1713 .0140 .0141 .0142 .0143 .0146
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products Annual Reporting Requirements for Existing Structural Fills MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION Floors Walls and Ceilings Lighting Ventilation Premises Sewage Disposal Employees' Personal Articles	15A NCAC 13B 15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709 .1710 .1713 .0140 .0141 .0142 .0143 .0146 .0150
Definitions General Provisions for Structural Fill Facilities Notification for Structural Fill Facilities Siting for Structural Fill Facilities Design, Construction, and Operation for Structural Fill F Closure of Structural Fill Facilities Recordation of Structural Fill Facilities Other Uses for Coal Combustion By-Products Storage and Containment of Coal Combustion By-Products Annual Reporting Requirements for Existing Structural Fills MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION Floors Walls and Ceilings Lighting Ventilation Premises Sewage Disposal	15A NCAC 13B	.1702 .1703 .1704 .1705 .1706 .1707 .1708 .1709 .1710 .1713 .0140 .0141 .0142 .0143 .0146 .0150 .0154

Sanaration of Operations	15A NCAC 18A	0150
Separation of Operations Pay Crystages Receiving and Refrigeration	15A NCAC 18A	
Raw Crustacea Receiving and Refrigeration	15A NCAC 18A	
Cooked Crustacea Refrigeration	15A NCAC 18A	
Delivery Window of Shelf		
Freezing Chinaina	15A NCAC 18A	
Shipping Milete Construe Construe Bank to the	15A NCAC 18A	
Whole Crustacea or Crustacea Products	15A NCAC 18A	
Cooked Claw Shipping Conditions	15A NCAC 18A	
Recall Procedure	15A NCAC 18A	
Sampling and Testing	15A NCAC 18A	
Hazard Analysis	15A NCAC 18A	
HACCP Plan	15A NCAC 18A	
Sanitation Monitoring	15A NCAC 18A	.0190
Standards for an Approved Shellfish Growing Area	15A NCAC 18A	.0431
<u>Laboratory Procedures</u>	15A NCAC 18A	.0704
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 18A	.0901
Classification of Shellfish Growing Waters	15A NCAC 18A	.0902
Sanitary Survey	15A NCAC 18A	.0903
Approved Waters	15A NCAC 18A	.0904
Conditionally Approved Waters	15A NCAC 18A	.0905
Restricted Areas	15A NCAC 18A	.0906
Prohibited Waters	15A NCAC 18A	.0907
Unsurveyed Areas	15A NCAC 18A	.0908
Buffer Zones	15A NCAC 18A	.0909
Reclassification	15A NCAC 18A	.0910
Public Health Emergency	15A NCAC 18A	.0913
Laboratory Procedures	15A NCAC 18A	.0914
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF		
Charter Schools Application and Review Process	16 NCAC 06G	.0508
TRANSPORTATION - MOTOR VEHICLES, DIVISION OF		
<u>Purpose</u>	19A NCAC 03C	.0101
<u>Forms</u>	19A NCAC 03C	.0102
Function	19A NCAC 03C	.0201
Class of License Plate	19A NCAC 03C	.0225
Date First Operated	19A NCAC 03C	.0227
Signature	19A NCAC 03C	.0229
Leased Vehicles	19A NCAC 03C	.0233
Display of License Plate Renewal Sticker	19A NCAC 03C	.0237
Self-Propelled Camping Vehicles	19A NCAC 03C	.0423
Personalized Plates	19A NCAC 03C	.0427
Purchase of Out-Of-State Vehicles: Removal of Plates	19A NCAC 03C	.0431
i dichase of Out-Of-State vehicles. Refiloval of Flates	13/1 NOAC 03C	.U -1 31

STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION

Eligibility 25 NCAC 01E .0908